
84

82

89101

68

50

85

86

87

69

70

71

72

73

66

65

75

74

76

76

51

90

63

64

79 81

80

77

38

39

34

16

11 13

12

23

22

28

18

18

17

15

19 20

27

10

1

2
3

4

5
6

7

8

21

9

26

24

59

60

60

44

4446

42
41

30

31

98
99
100

32

49

35

36

37

52

53

55

57

58

61

40

48

43

47

78

93

94

95

96

97

99

45

56

83

91

92

25

62

67

88

33

29

14B 14R 14G

PPAARRTTSS  DDIIAAGGRRAAMM

MAXXUM  101/H - 52"
110011  LLBBSS  TTHHRRUUSSTT
3366  VVOOLLTT
5522""  SSHHAAFFTT



PP
AA

RR
TT

SS
  LLIISS

TT1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14B

14R

14G

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

■

24

■

25

26

27

28

■

29

30

31

32

2293501 BUSHING, STAINLESS STEEL [4.EA]

2774315 ARM-LOWER ASSEMBLY STD,FW,EXT

INCL 38-40, 44-49

2263912 MOTOR REST (STD) FW

2261505 SPACER, MOTOR REST [6.EA]

2773987 BOWPLATE W/INSERT STD FW

2251601 ROPE (40"), MAXXUM MOUNT

2150400 PULL-GRIP 

2151700 WASHER-EYE SHAFT(.562 OD)

2261708 WASHER-3/8"X1/2"X.010 (S/S) [2.EA]

2236000 BEARING NYLINER [2.EA]

2263434 SCREW, 8-18 X 1" PPH S/S [2.EA]

2152610 SPRING-PIN (LOCKBAR) [2.EA]

2233600 LOCK BAR-(BOW MOUNT) 

2233602 LOCK BAR, REAR - ZINC 

2152700 SPRING-(LOCKBAR) CAD.PLTD

2262703 SPRING STOP   MAXXUM

2153602 EYE SHAFT-2LOCKBAR STD SS

2260506 HINGE-PIN (HEADLESS)ZINC 

2293811 YOKE,MAX MNT-POLYPROPYLENE

2994833 BAG ASSEMBLY MAX STABILIZER KIT

2991866 BOWGUARD ASSEMBLY-HAND CTRL

2772315 BRACKET BASE TOP/EYELET ASSEMBLY

2991993 BRACKET BOTTOM/BEARING ASSEMBLY

2772352 EYELET- KIT

2263402 SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/4"(ZINC)

2263404 SCREW-1/4-20 X 2 1/4 SCHP SS [2.EA] 

2261525 SPRING-SLEEVE UPPER 

2261535 SPRING SLEEVE, LOWER 

2264702 INSERT-TUBE (2 PER) B.MNT [2.EA]

2262704 SPRING, BOWGUARD, HAND CT

2011365 SCREW-COLLAR/NEW KNOB

2031520 COLLAR-DEPTH (W/O INSERT)

2011365 SCREW-COLLAR/NEW KNOB

2052900 STRAIN RELIEF-C.CORD/SP.C

2090600 LEADWIRE (10 GA) RINGS 

2020700 TERMINAL RING,3/8" [2.EA]

2-400-160 PLAIN END HOUSING ASSEMBLY

303-043 THRUST DISC- METAL

144-021 BEARING -SPHERICAL 

991-040 WASHER FELT 

784-025 BEARING RETAINER

116-025 BALL -STEEL

2-100-110 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY

788-040 RETAINING RING

990-051 WASHER-THRUST, STEEL 

990-052 WASHER- NYLATRON

738-004 BRUSH PLATE -4" TERMINAL

975-041 SPRING -TORSION [2.EA]

188-094 BRUSH W/TERMINAL [2.EA]

640-017 BRUSH WIRE-BLK

640-121 BRUSH WIRE- RED

640- 303 GROUND WIRE- GREEN

973-025 SPACER -BRUSH PLATE [2.EA] 

830-027 SCREW -SELF TRDED 10-32 X 2" [2.EA]

431-110 HOUSING ASSEMBLY- CENTER 

701-043 **O-RING [2.EA]

144-017 BEARING -FLANGE (SERVICE ONLY)

2-300-160 BRUSH END HOUSING ASSEMBLY

880-025 **SEAL [2.EA]

701-009 **O-RING -THRU BOLT [2.EA]

830-096 THRU BOLT 12-24 X 11.56" SS [2.EA]

2317051 MTR ASSEMBLY 36V 4" VARS [INCL.1-23]

2032068 TUBE-CARBON COMPOSITE 52"

1378130 PROPELLER KIT INCL. 25-27 

2331130 PROPELLER- W/WEDGE

2093101 NUT-PROP,NYLOC (LARGE) MAX101

2091701 WASHER-PROP (LARGE) MAX 101

2265514 DECAL- MAX MOTOR REST [2.EA]

2771866 MOUNT,BOW ASSEMBLY FW STD

2263500 BOLT, SHOULDER  (MAXXUM) [2.ea]

2264241 ARM-UPPER FW,STD

2262607 PIN- CLEVIS ZP MAX BWGRD

2260801 CLIP-SPRING ZP MAX BWGRD

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

■

■

52

53

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

2062592 CONTROL BOX,FW,.725 BORE

2990914 HANDLE ASSEMBLY W/O U-JOINT

2302742 SPRING-DETENT(OFF) 

2302743 SPRING-DETENT,HANDLE-TILT

2302745 SPRING-RELEASE BUTTON

2303720 RELEASE BUTTON-HANDLE 

2060409 HANDLE (TOP HALF)MAXIMIZE

2060415 HANDLE (LOWER HALF) 

2303412 SCREW-6-20 X 5/8 SELF TAP [11.EA]

2060005 BEARING-HANDLE PIVOT [2.EA]

2302600 PIN-ACTUATOR

2302850 ACTUATOR-CAM

2302851 ACTUATOR-FWD/REV 

2302740 SPRING-(ACTUATOR)

2302741 SPRING-CAM(ZNC PLTD STEEL)

2305810 TAG-AIR SWITCH LEADS

2264013 CTRL BOARD ASSEMBLY-RT 101/H

2061515 COLLAR-CTRL BOX (FRS-WTR)

2260290 CTRL BOX CVR- BLK

2265622 DECAL-COVER, MAX101/H

2998200 CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY36V-101 [2.EA]

2301710 WASHER-INSUL.(TRANSF.BAR) [2.EA]

2372100 SCREW-8-18 X 5/8 THD [2.EA]

2383407 SCREW-10-24 X 2." PPH ZINC

2383124 NUT-10-24 NYLOCK ZINC PLT

2223430 SCREW-#8 X 3/4 PPH TYPE 25 SS [2.EA]

2994830 BAG ASSEMBLY-MAXXUM

2263431 SCREW 1/4-20 X 3.5 PPH [6.EA]

2261713 WASHER-1/4 FLAT S/S [6.EA]

2263103 NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK-JAM S/S [6.EA]

2301720 WASHER-MOUNTING*RUBBER [6.EA]

2262605 PIN BWGRD UPPER THREADED ZP

9908236 WASHER 1/4 FLAT ZINC [2.EA]

2223100 NUT- TENSION 5/16-18 SS [2.EA]

2301310 SCREW- #8-18X1/2 SS [2.EA]

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

■

*94

*95

*96

*97

98

99

100

101

**Seal & Oring Kit P/N 2889460                        * This item is part of an assembly. This item cannot be sold separately due to machining and /or assembly that is required.                                    P/N 2264930   REV.C  7-01

In the U.S.A., replacement parts may be ordered directly from MINN KOTA Parts Dept.,
706 Holly Lane, P.O.Box 8129, Mankato, Minnesota 56002-8129. In Canada, parts may be
ordered from any of the Canadian Authorized Service Centers shown on the enclosed list.
Be sure to provide the MODEL and SERIAL numbers of your motor when ordering parts.
Please use the correct part numbers from the parts list. Payment for any parts ordered
from the MINN KOTA parts department, may be by cash, personal check, Discover Card,
MasterCard or VISA. To order, call 1-800-227-6433 or FAX 1-800-527-4464.

Fora da América do Norte, queira consul-
tar a lista anexa para identificar o Centro
de Seviço Autorizado MINN KOTA. Não
deixe de incluir o número do MODELO e o
número de SÉRIE do seu motor ao pedir
peças. Sempre use os números corretos
das peças da lista de peças.

Hors de États-Unis, voir la liste ci-jointe pour
le Centre de Service Agréé MlNN KOTA le
plus proche. Lors d'une commande, ne pas
oublier de fournir le numéro de modèle et le
numéro de série du moteur. Toujours men-
tionner le numéro de pièce exact figurant sur
la liste des pièces de rechange.

Fuera de los Estados Unidos, consultar la lista
anexa para ubicar el Centro de servicio autor-
izado MINN KOTA. No dejar de incluir el
número del MODELO y el número de SERIE
del motor para el cual se solicitan las piezas.
Usar siempre los números de pieza correctos
indicados en la lista de piezas.

PP
AA

RR
TT

SS
  LLIISS

TT



OO
PP

EE
RR

AA
TTIIOO

NN
FFOO

NN
CC

TTIIOO
NN

NN
EE

MM
EE

NN
TT

OO
PP

EE
RR

AA
ÇÇ

ÃÃ
OO

FFUU
NN

CC
IIOO

NN
AA

MM
IIEE

NN
TTOO

6

TTIILLTT  TTWWIISSTT  TTIILLLLEERR

These motors offer infinitely variable speeds as
provided by the built-in Maximizer pulse width
modulation system. The speed control may be
operated in either direction, forward or reverse.
Turn the tilt twist tiller handle counterclockwise
from O ( off ) to increase reverse speed and
clockwise from O (off) to increase forward speed.
Thrust decreases as you approach O from either
direction. The numbers printed on the twist grip
handle represent a percentage of maximum
thrust.

The twist tiller handle is shipped in the down
position. Firmly pull the handle up to horizontal.
The handle has five positions: 45º down,
horizontal, 15º, 30º and 45º tilted up. The handle
locks in the horizontal position, but can be tilted
down by pushing the release button located on
the left underside of the handle pivot.

BBAARRRREE  DDEE  CCOOMMMMAANNDDEE  IINNCCLLIINNAABBLLEE

Ces moteurs permettent une gamme infinie de vitesses grâce au système de modulation des impulsions Maximizer. La
commande de vitesse est utilisée dans les deux sens, marche avant ou marche arrière. Tourner la poignée de commande
dans le sens anti-horaire à partir de O (arrêt) pour augmenter la vitesse en marche arrière et dans le sens horaire à partir de
O  (arrêt) pour augmenter la vitesse en marche avant. Le chiffres imprimés sur la poignée de commande représentent des
pourcentages de la poussée maximale.

La poignée de commande est livrée abaissée. La tirer fermement à l'horizontale. La poignée comporte cinq positions: abaissée
de 45º, horizontale, relevée de 15, 30 et 45º. Elle se verrouille à l'horizontale mais peut être abaissée en appuyant sur le
bouton de déverrouillage situé sous le pivot de la poignée.

AALLAAVVAANNCCAA  DDEE  IINNCCLLIINNAAÇÇÃÃOO  DDAA  CCAANNAA  DDOO  LLEEMMEE

Estes motores oferecem velocidades variáveis infinitas como fornecido pelo sistema embutido de modulação de faixa de pulso
do Maximizer. O controle da velocidade pode ser operado em ambas as direções, de avanço ou marcha a ré. Gire a alavanca
de inclinação da cana do leme no sentido anti-horário de O (off) para aumentar a velocidade da marcha a ré e no sentido
horário de O (off) para aumentar a velocidade de avanço. A aceleração diminui quando se aproxima de O em ambas as
direções. Os números impressos na alavanca representam uma percentagem da aceleração máxima.

A alavanca da cana do leme é enviada na posição abaixada. Puxe firmemente a alavanca para cima para a posição horizontal. A
alavanca tem cinco posições: 45º para baixo, horizontal, 15º, 30º e 45º inclinada para cima. A alavanca é travada na posição
horizontal, mas pode ser inclinada para baixo empurrando-se o botão de liberação localizado no lado inferior esquerdo do
pivô da alavanca.

PPAALLAANNCCAA  DDEE  GGIIRROO  EE  IINNCCLLIINNAACCIIÓÓNN

Estos motores ofrecen velocidades infinitamente variables cuando se suministran con el sistema de modulación de ancho de
pulso del Maximizer incorporado. El control de velocidad puede ser operado en cualquier dirección, avance o retroceso. Girar
la manilla de la palanca de giro e inclinación en sentido antihorario desde O (apagado) para incrementar para incrementar la
velocidad de retroceso y en sentido horario desde ) (apagado) para incrementar la velocidad de avance. El empuje desciende
a medida que se acerca a desde cualquier dirección. Los números impresos en la manilla de giro representan un porcentaje
del empuje máximo.

La manilla de la palanca de giro se envía en la posición bajada. Tirar firmemente de la manilla hacia arriba y hasta su posición
horizontal. La manilla tiene cinco posiciones: 45º hacia abajo, horizontal, 15º, 30º y 45º inclinada hacia arriba. La manilla se
traba en la posición horizontal, aunque puede ser inclinada hacia abajo empujando el botón de liberación localizado en el lado
inferior izquierdo del pivote de la manilla.

Release button

Bouton de
déverrouillage

Botão de liberação

Botón de liberación

Handle controls on/off, 
steering, forward/reverse.

Poignée de commande de vitesse,
de marche avant/marche arrière
sur la barre de direction.

Controles da alavanca on/off,
direção, avanço/marcha a ré

Controles de manilla
encendido/apagado, dirección,
avance/retroceso.

BLACK

RED

CONNECTIG WIRE CONNECTING WIRE

RED

BLACK

GREEN GROUND

CONTROL BOARD

  

  POT BOARD

WW
IIRR

IINN
GG

  DD
IIAA

GG
RR

AA
MM

              SS
CC

HH
ÉÉ

MM
AA

  DD
EE

  CC
ÂÂ

BB
LLAA

GG
EE

            DD
IIAA

GG
RR

AA
MM

AA
  DD

AA
  FF

IIAA
ÇÇ

ÃÃ
OO

          DD
IIAA

GG
RR

AA
MM

AA
  DD

EE
  CC

AA
BB

LLEE
AA

DD
OO

15

MMAAXXXXUUMM  110011//HH Wiring Diagram

NNoottee::    DDoo  nnoott  uussee  ccrraannkk  bbaatttteerryy  aass  oonnee  ooff  tthhee  tthhrreeee
ssuuppppllyy  bbaatttteerriieess  ffoorr  tthhee  ttrroolllliinngg  mmoottoorr..    UUssiinngg  tthhee  ccrraannkk
bbaatttteerryy  aass  oonnee  ooff  tthhee  ssuuppppllyy  bbaatttteerriieess  wwiillll  ccaauussee  ccoorrrroo--
ssiioonn  ddaammaaggee  ttoo  yyoouurr  ttrroolllliinngg  mmoottoorr  aanndd  wwiillll  vvooiidd  tthhee
wwaarrrraannttyy..

RReemmaarrqquuee  ::    NN’’uuttiilliisseezz  ppaass  vvoottrree  bbaatttteerriiee  ddee  ddéémmaarrrraaggee
eenn  ttaanntt  qquuee  ll’’uunnee  ddeess  ttrrooiiss  bbaatttteerriieess  dd’’aalliimmeennttaattiioonn  ;;  lleess
bbaatttteerriieess  ddee  ddéémmaarrrraaggee  nnee  ssoonntt  ppaass  ccoonnssttrruuiitteess  ddaannss  llee
bbuutt  dd’’ooffffrriirr  uunn  sseerrvviiccee  àà  ggrraannddee  ddéécchhaarrggee..  UUttiilliisseerr  llaa
bbaatttteerriiee  ddee  ddéémmaarrrraaggee  ccoommmmee  ll’’uunnee  ddeess  bbaatttteerriieess  dd’’aallii--
mmeennttaattiioonn  ccaauusseerraa  ddeess  ddééggââttss  dduuss  àà  llaa  ccoorrrroossiioonn  àà
vvoottrree  mmootteeuurr  ddee  ppêêcchhee  àà  llaa  ttrraaîînnee  eett  aannnnuulleerraa  llaa
ggaarraannttiiee..

NNoottaa::    NNããoo  uussee  aa  bbaatteerriiaa  ddee  aarrrraannqquuee  ccoommoo  uummaa  ddaass
ttrrêêss  bbaatteerriiaass  ppaarraa  oo  mmoottoorr  ddee  ccoorrrriiccoo..  OO  uussoo  ddaa  bbaatteerriiaa
ddee  aarrrraannqquuee  ccoommoo  uummaa  ddaass  bbaatteerriiaass  ddee  aalliimmeennttaaççããoo
ccaauussaarráá  ddaannooss  ddee  ccoorrrroossããoo  aaoo  sseeuu  mmoottoorr  ddee  ccoorrrriiccoo  ee
aannuullaarráá  aa  ggaarraannttiiaa..  

NNoottaa::    NNoo  uussee  llaa  bbaatteerrííaa  ddee  aarrrraannqquuee  ccoommoo  uunnaa  ddee  llaass
ttrreess  bbaatteerrííaass  ddee  aalliimmeennttaacciióónn  ddeell  mmoottoorr  ddee  ccuurrrriiccaanneeoo..
EEll  uussoo  ddee  llaa  bbaatteerrííaa  ddee  aarrrraannqquuee  ccoommoo  uunnaa  ddee  llaass
bbaatteerrííaass  ddee  aalliimmeennttaacciióónn  llee  ccaauussaarráá  ddaaññooss  ppoorr  ccoorr--
rroossiióónn  aa  ssuu  mmoottoorr  ddee  ccuurrrriiccaanneeoo  yy  aannuullaarráá  llaa  ggaarraannttííaa..  




